state the names of the persons who deposited the license fee for 
issuance of arms license with the Ministry and waiting for demand 
notices/issuance of licenses since 2023? 

Minister for Interior and Narcotics Control (Senator Syed 
Mohsin Raza Naqvi): There are Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty 
Four (2864) licences which were paid of by the applicants in 2023 and are 
still pending at NADRA due to the Ban on the Prohibited Bore weapon 
licences. The Break up is as under: 

46. *Mr. Anjum Aqeel Khan: 

Will the Minister for Interior and Narcotics Control be pleased to